

Purchasing Summary

EVENT #6487 Type of Procurement: RFP		TITLE:Red Light Camera System ANNUAL CONTRACT ⊠ ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT □			COST:\$166,800.00 ONE TIME PURCHASE	
/WBE (IF A PPLICABLE) A						
ATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)						
	Experience/ Qualifications 10 points	Technical Capabilities 30 points	Methodology 20 points	Fees 30 points	System Expansion Considerations 10 points	Total 100 points
ATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)	Qualifications	Capabilities			Considerations	

NOTES

LaserCraft

Recommend approval to renew the automated red light photo enforcement system contract with Redflex Traffic Systems in the amount \$166,800.00, for a two-year cost of \$333,600.00. The camera systems are used to provide photographic evidence of red light violations and to issue citations to violators. The increase in the contract amount is due to upgrades to the software and equipment over the years.

16

18

22

The method used for this procurement was the request for proposal, which evaluates criteria in addition to cost. Proposals were evaluated on the basis of experience and qualifications, technical capabilities, methodology, system expansion considerations, and fees. This is the final two-year renewal option available for this contract.

This proposal was originally advertised, opened, and reviewed on June 25, 2002. This is the last two year renewal option available for this contract. The proposers:

B.P.	Redflex Traffic Systems (Glendale, Arizona) ^(D)	\$150,000.00*
	Temple, Inc./Precision Traffic (Decatur, AL) ^(D)	\$223,500.00
	LaserCraft (Gainesville, GA) ^(D)	\$203,900.00

8

A pre-proposal conference was not conducted as this is an annual contract renewal. (D) Indicates non-local, non-minority owned business. (*) Indicates original proposal pricing. <u>Recommend approval</u>.

Local Available: No MWBE Available: No Total Sent: 10 MWBE Sent: 0 Total Received: 3 MWBE Received: 0 Vendor Federally debarred/suspended: No